A.P.N. No.: 007-393-17 R.P.T.T. \$760.50 Escrow No.: 01415-24432 Recording Requested By: **Stewart Title** Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Trent Gordon PO Box 691 Eureka, NV 89316

232597 DOC# 02/03/2017

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Recorded By CH Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$760.50

Book- 0599 Page- 0111

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Clayton E. Nicholes and Melodie L. Nicholes, as husband and wife, who acquired title as Clayton E. Nicholes and Melodies L. Nicholes for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Trent Gordon, a single man, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel A as shown on that certain Parcel Map for E. A. and L. C. Rasmussen filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on January 6, 1998, as File No. 115499, being a portion of Lot 3 of Parcel F of Large Division Map, E1/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M..

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas lying in and under said land as reserved by the United States of America in patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year: 2016-2017
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

| Dated: Clayton E. Nicholes | Signed un Courc Mélodie L. Nicholes | terport |
|--|---|---|
| State of |) | \ \ |
| County of |) ss. | |
| This instrument was acknowled By: Melodie L. Nichols | ged before me on the day of | |
| Signature: Notary Public | | |
| State of Oregon |)) ss. | |
| County of Wir |) | |
| This instrument was acknowled By: Clayton E. Nichols | ged before me on the <u>9</u> day of <u>Janua</u> | |
| Signature: De ba Notary Public | DEBRA ST NOTARY PUE | L STAMP URTEVANT BLC-OREGON N NO. 952262 PRES JULY 07, 2020 |
| | / / / | |

| Dated: 1/6/17 | 1 |
|---|---|
| Clayton E. Nicholes | Melodie L. Nicholes |
| State of NEURDA) | |
| County of <u>Elke</u>) | 7 |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me By: Melodie L. Nichols Signature: Notary Public | Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Elko TIFFANY OLSEN No. 06-104863-6 My Compression Expires March 3, 2018 |
| State of) | |
| County of) ss. | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me By: Clayton E. Nichols | ren theday of, |
| Signature: Notary Public | |
| | |

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Book: 599 02/03/2017 Page: 113 3 of 3

| | F NEVADA | | b DV | -232 | 597 |
|--|---|--------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|
| | ATION OF VALUE FORM | Offi | • | Rec | ord |
| | or Parcel Number(s) | Requested | By | | 7 7 |
| a) <u>007-</u> 3 | 393-17 | STĖWART [| | | Nv \ |
| b) | | | | ounty - Recorder | |
| c) | | — Page: 1 of | | Fee: \$16 | 1 1 |
| d) | | Recorded B | | | 60.50 |
| 2. Type of | | | | | 1105 01111 |
| a) 🔲 🥈 | Vacant Land b) 🗵 Single Fam. Res | | ORDER'S | | USE ONLY |
| c) 🔲 | Condo/Twnhse d) 🗌 2-4 Plex | Book: | | Page: | |
| e) 🔲 🕡 | Apt.Bldg f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l | Date of Re | cording | | |
| g) 🗆 🖟 | Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Home | Notes: | | | |
| | Other | | | | |
| · — | | | _ | \ | 4405.000.00 |
| | alue/Sale Price of Property | orty) (| | \rightarrow | \$195,000.00 |
| | i Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Prop r Tax Value: | (| | | \$195,000.00 |
| | operty Transfer Tax Due: | | | | \$760.50 |
| | openy Transler Tax Buc. | 1 | | - | |
| a Trai | nsfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, | Section | | / | |
| | plain Reason for Exemption: | / | / / | / | |
| 5 Partial | Interest Percentage being transferred: 1 | 00 | % | | |
| | dersigned declares and acknowledges, | | of perjury, | pursuant to |) |
| NRS 375.0 | 060 and NRS 375.110, that the information | on provided is | correct to | the best of | their |
| information | n and belief, and can be supported by do | cumentation if | called up | on to substa | antiate the |
| information | n provided herein. Furthermore, the parti | es agree that | disallowan | ice of any c | laimed |
| exemption | , or other determination of additional tax | due, may resu | ılt in a pen | alty of 10% | of the tax |
| due plus ir | nterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR | S 375.030, the | e Buyer an | id Seller sha | all be |
| jointly and | severally liable for any additional amour | it owed. | | | |
| | \ \ | 1 1 | | | |
| Signature | \ \ \ |) | Capacity | Grantor | |
| o ignature | Clayton E Nicholes | | | | |
| And the same of th | | / / | | | |
| | 912 | / / | | | |
| Signature | Vill / Sed | | Capacity | Grantee | |
| | Trent D Gordon | | | | |
| QE. | LLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | RUY | FR (GRA | NTFF) INF | ORMATION |
| <u> </u> | (REQUIRED) | <u> </u> | | EQUIRED) | |
| Print Nam | | Print Name | • | - | |
| Address: | P.O. Box 410 | Address: | PO Box | 691 | |
| City: | Eureka | City: | Eureka | | |
| State: NV | | State: NV | | Zip: | 89316 |
| OOMBAN | VIDEDONI DEGLESTINO DEGGESTINO | 7 (no my imp of 18 | not malle | an bassas | |
| | Y/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING | | | | |
| Print Nam | | Escrow #: | 01415-2 | 4434 | |
| Address: | 810 Idaho Street | — State: NV | | Zip: | 89801 |
| City: | Elko | Olale. 11V | | Zip. | |